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F::..bruary lJol 

Calendar 
February 14 f i2.l d '.:r i p '.:c u, -.y ' -s L~:1:<l:.ng 2.r.<l Crocl~2. ::: -.: La.k! . ',l2. 2 t a.-: ·J:3iJ 1:. . 111. a-: 

Il1~ l.11:.r.k , Sm-: l, sy l':; :.n': P.2.s'.: Ar =s. , ~:c:.'.: 2J6 or :2. t 11 a.m. a.t th:: nc u'.:b 
sud cf U!c ~p '.::.or. Pas~ Bri<lga. Bring£ sack lunch . Fi ~ld '.:rip 
l!c:rl:rs J::.m Ku:in :md P=.'.: ;;. K:::iser, fJ 52··61 J l, ev=.nir.gs . 

February 20 i:<:sgul2.r : 1=.2 '.:i r.::; . Our gues t sp2.aks r b F2.y2.tt2 Kn:u:; : of Tl1c:. !fa"'.:urs 
Cor:s:rv2.r.cy. H:.s p r ci;n,.m ,1ill u::. '.:ii a Snak.a l~i.vsr Gi rds 'Jf Pn~y c:rsa.. 
7:JU p.m. r ::::::m 308. i·:v;;rstt Conurunity Colicg! . 

February 22 F::.ald '.:rip to C;::r..2::::: ls lan d an<l Gr a e a. Ccrc\·J=-11 ' s pla cs. 1bi s i s a 
j oin:: '.:rip •,ri ti1 S.s&t'.:la Audubon. Call J c.n vqC",·,•,t·?} __ f~~iJO~ ,_~cl 
nt!a'.: :.n2 pl .:c2 o r g :) tli r ec >;ly t ::> Cc r~w~lls . :; 4ftVW - - J , crvM 

February 28 Fi::ld t rip'.:,~ Bi g Ditch a r:d Wil =.y Sl o u i;il . i-1=-::t at 9 :30 a . m. a'.: tha 
lJs.r.k, Sm::iksy Poin:~~ sxi':: 2)6 , 1 - 5 or 10:1)0 a.m . a t Vi~~i r.g 
V:.llE.g:. . :i r.:. ,H; s::-,ciz lunc'.1. Fi=.lcl 1:rip lsacL;.r .T:.m Kuhn, 652- 6191,n .m. 

(·larch 7 

'1arci1 20 

aarch ll 

:-larch 28 

Ap ril 2 

t .:.~ld :rip '.:o Sc :::qualmi a W::.ldlif_;_ ~=-C r =-a=.:.cn Ar sa . 
tl.1s S:2.f.;.•.-1 :·~, S'.::: r ,. '. :, Snchomish. Brine: s :: ck .lu:-.cl1. 
J .:.m ,~uirn. 

'.!set ;.t 9: 30 2. .rr .. at 
1·::.. s ld :r::.p laads r 

i~=-guls.r . i. - '..::.:-.;; . T:. rry ·.-Jalll, n:, : sd s:.a b :.rd c::;p.:.r: · . .;:.1 1 pr~s s:-. : a 
pr cgr.sm Ci' Cons:crv.s t::. on, Oil Spill s ;,. r:d t.i:.. r d;,; . l!s=:: '.:i:r:r, Jm~ , tV$r?. t'.: 

C:::nwuu:.'::y C:ll2f3 ~= 7 :30 p . m. 

,\u<lubcc L.-. s d ::. r ,; i1.:.11 ·.,/or,.;.shcp a: Ev~ r:! t !: Cc1nrnt11:i'.:y C:::11 :. r s . S : =. "!. r'.:::.cls 
-:_!_3 q·.-,it! r :: 1 r. :,.1 =.. ~ --:-.i.,·•~1-=t'.: :r . 

F.:.2.l d Tr::. p : .:> .:"-ll;::c 2. F'aJ. l s . F:.::.ld :r:.r Ls :>.02.r l'=t= l-> . .!_s:~r . S a ':: r:2'< '.: 

~ : ~8 1 :. '.: '.:~r f : r ~ ~~ ~!~r plac= en<l '.:in~ . 



LEADERSHIP i.JURt~Sll!JP 

Un :.•larch 21, El81 ;;As :-1:s t:::ru r:.=gior.­
al Office will \J ~ putt::.ng o::: ::112 \! .-=stern 
1fashingtcn Au<luiJ:::,n Lea<l 2rs llip 1

.,
1::i rksh:J? . 

TI1e maeticgs ~!11 bs hEl<l et Ev2. r att Com . 
Cillege acd are t actativsly scha<lulsd 
to run from 8:JU E..m. ':G l1: 0U p .m. All 
mambars are encouraged to attar:d. ~=-r= 
is a v2ry g:::o<l char.cs to b ::ccm~ rn:::r2 c:.c t­
ivs ir:. the:. cnapt:cr. Also, t;1aa. skills 
l e arned can ba 2ppliad Eq u&lly wsll to 
oth2r crgc:.niz2.tic:::s. Si:::c=. tl1E. 1:o rksliop 
is i..n our c:. ra,, 2.n<l ycur c!lq~::2.r .:.s i1:alp­
ing out it on , l=t' s hava 2 geed ~urncut 
of mamb:.rs. The w0ri<.s'.1::i;J L; [r=.a. Bring 
c. sc:.ci-. lunch or yc u cc..n r;:.: :.:::- s. r.::a r by 
r;:st.,.uran':. c::.rcl2 '.: l12 J2.to:. -::n your 
calendar c..nd l:.:o~ f ~ r m=r~ ~nfor ma '.:~on 
in the naxt Profile . 

WELCOME 
We ·wculci lil'-= t:, ~.-1-_ lc:) r·iJ.,~11 2.~;=_ r:..=1:.; 

m2mbars: K::n a::J i'2 gl3y i.:.r 2.11l .:.cit, Gin;,; 
Lascn, t i:l= I·lc«2y-Grcc :: c. l'i:rn:..ly, Rid1ard 
;1cardL:: ar.d u i:is I~.s.ill'j'.:2.d, :311 cf Lv ::r~tt: 
Jchr. fe:rr::.r2. 2nJ :rr s . P . s::.:.,•,r:li2. r g c f 
Sncg~m.i..sil; L y :1n if::rri.s .:,f L::.k~ !1::.~v : ns; 
V2rncn i·l-:.:.s s ;, -:. r :,f Ald::r-,o:::d , lc:.,:::.:r; 
i'Irs. R.L. \·i =yco:1.<l cf :-re. r:,sv:..11 ::.: :! r ~. iJ. 
K:::lly er C3.m2:i.c- l s l.:::.t:d :11:J P~.m:::la 
HEggars cf Ly~~~ccd. ~= w~ul d 2ls~ 
likz. :c \.;:=lc~ni~ K~:=ti=. i\l>l>2. r'..~1:-us= tvhc 

i3 IRD SIQHTINGS 

Joc.n Luce.s s.c:_w ar. cuzc.l c:: '::i12 Skagit 
Riv:::r fi=ld ::ri? . Drsct r=u:::.~ sp0t'::aJ 
a matur= b,dcl =3.!.,; l'=- fly::.ni; ·.:,v::r '::112 

c2nt2r cf Sy l vc.r.s.. 1llaa. :•r2 c i•:r1.::. g .1 : :,; s s.w 
a sccwy cwl at til= tvarst: sa~~6 = lagcon 
e.s wall G.S blzci< <lucks, i:; rc,.,.n '.•1i, n1;::. <l 
t:::cl, &'112'rica:::. and l:.ur~>p::: ?. r: ·-r::.d ;.;c.cn, 
rsd-braat~<l rn~ r 3ans3r, 2ar~ d g r=.ba antl 
c.n imma.'::ur:: bls.d 2aul::. ln ?. dd ~tic :~, 
tilay sa;;,.r a r=.d- : tirc::. :=. J l :,on i:.'; F'c.d i.llc. 
I.lay. L:d c; _Lll :c l ar..d S£".J zu rc.J - 1.1 r :. :'.S'.:=.<l 

sf!.w a g :::ld.~;:: a .;:q;l-.:. 0:: t h=- ·.,.3'.: :,id ~ cf 
St::v:.~s Ps.ss. J:)yc: l\._ l. l ::..y s~:. r f. ~~ r ::.c.~ 
hcrn=-d cwl, C£~£d£ ~ ~=-s ~, ~~n '.: s ~l ~ ~~d 

cc.:1.vc.sDec L.s :Jy ;~::.c.1, l::.!1.:. r::. i', i-:.'.. d· ~ ·• 

Ih2.n k You 

Thc:.nk yo u !!rs. ;::ula Cock fer c c ntr:.bu­
'.:ing 12 /3Ers -::f Audubon mc.ga z i n;, '::o t he 
Au<lubon li.br;:. r y . :·!rs. C:iok li.vss in 
Gr c:r.::. '.:::. FAlls. 

J ust b=:fcr;, th= ::lc: c'.:i.:::r:, t h = D:::p t. 

,,..---.--, 

af L~2.tur2.l r:2.s:::urc::.s anna ur:c;:d t h2'.: th::. 
Ash lar.cl Lakss timbsr s als wes bsing rost­
po:1 ::.<l for a': l;.2.st 2. yaar hac2.uc;2. cf public 
prc'.:=-st ever the sale. Howev~r, oc Dae. 15 , 
1930 , DclR a prli2.J fer a Fo r2st rracti.sss 
Acts r ':.rmit, £. preliminary st':.p tc legging. 
Th2 clsZcr cut would b:: diractl:, above 
Cpp sr Ashlc:.nd Lsks Edd ,•1culcl das".:rcy tha 
hik inh 2nd rscr=:.~t:..cn£1 ~ppc- rtu:tit:!..~s 
pr~v :!..d=d by t h2. c~r=.. c. . I! s2~ms 1.v2.s~=!ful t~ 
lo~ "'n a r ea ·,:n srs $13!) , 1)()0 dc ll e.rs ,,1srs 
spant t o bu:.ld tr2ils £ad c2mps it s s end 
ad<li~icnal funds wa r::. us ed ta m£intain the 
§rsa. Plaesa wri ::a ~c Land Con~is sior:er 
Bri~r.. lbyl::, D:·m , S ::a ".:3 of h1,.shi:.g:or., 
Ol ymnia, \fa . ) 'l5fJI. . I:xple.b. t::; h i m 
whc..t :.xc=llant r ~c r 'o.s. '.:ior:el cppcrtuni:.:·U~s,.-,.. 
th e s. r ca prcvid:cs. H;:;nti::m 2.n.y 1,1:.ld lif.e 
y:;u t1av2 S.S:!r. ir:. ':ha a.rec.. If y ~u n2 '::d 
ar:y 2.dditic::J.al i ::1fc r llla~ion, :11::Es~ c2.ll 
Eil~ c: n Leerch &t G59-6901 !::-r Sdly van 
ITial &t 778-75 68 . 

CIF~ISTf.14S Brnm; c uur.JT - 191.:0 HffU~ff 

This year , it u12s d5. fferr.nt than r:iost du~ 
i:ri.mnri l y to t he we:c1 i;hr.r . H t·JcJS flooding 
in the Still□quamish Basin, but the temper-
2 ture '"ms warin For the SEason . The count 
d2v t,:os a bit tui,1dy ond cool comr.:ared t o t he 
d~y pr~vious and thP dev foll owing and as 
a r2su1t t hE number und k i nds of birds 
obsen·mi tuos cict,!n f ro n last year , but t he 
tota l numj~r of birds s~s~ w~s up 1SC from 
.last 1/C:er . Tt,:!:nty pr2Llpl<:o riJrtlcir,□tcd this 
yc::c.1r , dc:;un f' rorr. 1□s t I/E8rs 35. The number 
of sp-:c j os sc~n 1,12.s cJ 1 ,:;o doun, 'i''.; c or'lpared to 
93 □fa yu~r □~□-

Tho most nctr::,b lc sigr1tin'.:l::; Ldl:re: t hose of 
t! 1e T.rJum~J:::nd 1~::ir t1 .~,:=r c::nd nut.2 sw::m . The 
st..:rinc: :0crc: S"-::n □ L:-:!~:, Lioodt,.:ir1 a ~one Gith a 
r.:r..cc:~ of 13'_1 s□:":1r:1nn rncr']cJnscr:J . Th~ s1 .. 12ns 
I ,....,-c -f·h ,-, r:• '; \, r ~ I rr-, - • r::= +- I .J ; . .!... ., .. ·:~ "'" .111- 1 l ~l- .:.i,-c: C lP. CJ ~□ ,,. ,(; C□Ufh, , 

2l thou-:;h 15 n::::LJ sr,:::c i c:S h i Qh numb2rs t:Jc::rE 

n::cc rd2d . TilEc f'o-1.lmuinc; s ur.:mGr y lis;t all t.r:-: 
~!::cc.: ~s ssr.:n tf·: j s year on our ccunt , t he 
numbr r ~f y~2rs s22n en nrsvi□us Christmas 
L!.i.1:( f (,! Jri ~::3 , uric! r :·t; 11~:!'Jious ld~l1 nr ir;~1c r . 

r ' 
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SPECIES 

Red-throated loon 
Western grebe 

· Horned grebe 
Eared grebe 
Pied-billed grebe 
Red-necked grebe 
Obl.-crested c□rm□r3nt 
Pelagic cormorant 
Great blu2 heron 
Mute swan 
Canada goose 
Snow Goose 
Mallard 
Pintail 
American Wigeon 
Shoveler 
Green-winged teal 
Canvasback 
Ring-necked duck 
Lesser scaup 
C□lilm□n Goldeneye 
Barrow's goldeneye 
Black duck 
Bufflehead 
Wh i te-winged seater 
Surf seater 
Ruddy duck 
Common merganser 
Red-breasted merganser 
Hooded merganser 
Merganser sp. 
Sharp-shinned hah~ 
Cooper's hawk 
f-1a rsh hauJk 
Red-tailed hau1k 
Swainson's hawk 
Bald eagle 
American coot 
Viilldeer 
Lesssr yell□tLJkr::;s 
Dunlin 
Dowitchers sp. 
Gulls sp. 
Glaucous-winged 9ull 
Herring gull 
California gull 
Mew gull 
Bonaparte's oull 

~ Rock dove 
Short-eared owl 
Belted kingfishe :;:­
Common flicker 

1980 
TOTAL 

3 
209 ,., 

I 

1 
1 
1 

28 
2 
29 
1lf 

296 
51+00 

l135 
162 

19E.\U 
--G 

1'} 

20 
35 
5 
□ ., 

7 
2 

Gti 
IJ 

23 
23 

·130 
1G 
11 

1 
1 
·1 
6 

30 
2 
7 

·1 G3 
P.1 

1 
'l['L'U 

11 '13 
~ 

2L1~J 
17 

:1J 
·1 

1~60 CHRIST~~S BIRD COUNT 

YFlS 
SErn 

7 
5 
7 
5 

4 
3 
2 
,.., 
; 

5 
,.., 
I .., 

5 

2 
5 
G 
5 
7 
7 
7 
2 

j 

7 
f 
4 
7 

4 
1 
7 
7 

7 

1 

7 
2 

3 
C: 

'I 

FREV 
HIGH 

3 
245 

15 
3 

13 
1 [; 
7 
1 

L,□0 
C,[]CO 

5~7 
1[0 

1[71;~) 

4 
3 

23 
213 
55 

!.;.Q 

2 
.310 
w 
5EJ 

1.'23 
115 

11 
11 

2 
1 
6 

2G 
1 
5 

357 
~5 

1 
170E 

131 
326 
1'·0 

20 
F·'02 

L, 
g 

22 

SPECIES 

Hairy woodpecker 
Downy woodpecker 
Stc:llar's jay 
Corr.man .raven 
C:row· 
Blk-capnod chickadee 
Ch- bked chi ckadee 
Comnon busht:!.t 
Wh. - br. nuthatch 
Brown creeper 
lJJinter wren 
Long- bill2d marsh wren 
American robin 
V□rh,d thrush 
G.-cr□hmed kinglet 
Ruby-crowned kinolet 
Kinglet sp. 
~JorthC2rn shrike 
Starling 
Hutton 's vir,20 
To1i1nsend I s warbler 
warbler unident i fied 
House sparrow 
Western m~adowlark 
Red-winged blackbird 
BrC:wer 's blackbird 
Furple finch 
House finch 
Pirn, siskin 
Rufous-sided towhee 
D2r k-E:y2d junco 
l!Jhitc-crot1m.::d sp2rr0t!l 
Gold2n-crowned snarrou 
Fox sporrow 
Sonq G[.:aIT'JuJ 

1960 
TOTAL 

4 
4 

11 
1 

597 
95 
21 
58 

1 
1 

12 
1 

395 
20 

115 
73 
·15 

1 
2GC5 

2 
10 
4 
29 
10 

l~ 

17 
If 

31 
131 

12 
182 

2 
3 

11 
22 

Total nun;bEr of sp2ci r.s 75 
Total nunh,r rif h:.rc1s ~017G 

YRS 
SEEN 

6 
4 
7 
6 
7 
7 
7 
6 
1 
6 
7 
3 
7 
6 
7 
7 

4 
7 
1 
1 

7 
4 
7 
5 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 

6 
7 

PREV 
HIGH 

.4 
6 

30 
8 

1053 
117 
76 

175 
5 
7 

36 
4 

486 
173 
244 
134 

2 
4551 

4 
4 

231 
15 

699 
21+06 

KrlH/J 

15 
141 
800 
152 
rr.1. 

16 
12 
18 

203 



Watching whales 
When and Wh2r2 
1. Observe from cc□stal headlands that 

jut out into ttie ocean--especially 
those with good elevation. OR here 
in Puget Sound •. 

2. Pick early morning hours. Conditions 
are usually more favorable before 
winds cause whitecaps on the water's 
surface. 

3. Choose weather favoring a calm ocean. 
Don't go during or just a_fter e heavy 
storm. Overcast days are good for 
whale uJatching because there is 
little glare. 

What to Look For 
1. Scan the horizon and look for the 

blow--vapor, water or condensation 
blown into the air up to 12 feet 
when the tiJi1ale exhwlss. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Usually, only a s~all portion of the 
whale 1 s hoad and b2c:~ show during 
a blow. 
Spy-hopping is a t2r~ epplied to a 
tuhale 1.,1ith its h22d pc::::-tially out 
of the water i n e vertical pcsture, 
frequently bringing the eye above 
the surface. This is thought to 
be a visual orientation behavior 
and may be done near boats to see, 
11What 's that?" 
Breaching is a t~rm for the whale 's 
rising vertically out of the water 
(of ten ·1/2 to 3/½ of its length) 
and falling to its side or back , 
making a spectacular splash when it 
hits the water. The reasons 
suggested for breaching i nclude 
knocking off td1ale lice, communi­
cating, courtinQ , er just l1aving 
fun. 

from the Audubon Load2r 

. . - Poi-poise Quota Lowered. The Nauonal Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Administration has announced a cul of one-third in 
the number of porpoises that may be killed .. incidental" lo tuna 
fishing operation~ each year for the next five years . The new 
annual quota is 20,500. Less than 1.;n year, ago as many as 
300,000 a year of these air breathing mammal, \\ere being 
drowned unintentionally when caugh1 in nets with the tuna. 
Various new netting methods and regulaticins have hcen reducing 
the kill steadil). 

Table 1.-Blowir,g and drvmg characteristics of some of the large wha les ( reproduced 
by permission from Gordon C. Pike, Guide to the Whales, Porpoises and Doi oh ins of the 
North-East Pacific and Arctic Waters of Canada and Alaska) 

Surfacing and blowing Beginning the dive Diving 

Blue 

Finback 

Sei 

Humpback 

< ,..., f a, 

Gray 

Right 

<h, 

Sperm 



II 

I\llessage to Reagan: 'Reco11sider MX' 

N arional Auuuhon S<'L·i ct) h," jPim:d ,1 ;roup ,)fen\ iron­
ment,,l iq,. \\c ,rcrn r:111d1rr, . .ind ~ond g;i\·ernment 

organization" in , ,..:nd111!-! a h.·ttcr to Pn.: .... 1den1-~kct R~agan c~d­
ling <111 hnn to "rccon,idu · the \ir l·nrcc\ prnroscd MX 
1111,,i lc ') '-IClll. The ,1.1rt ol rhc llC\\ acl111111i,tr,1till11, the ktter 
,a:,-s. would be "an apprnpri,Hc time to a,~ ""hc!her the rros­
po,cd m,,,ik ,y,tem -.,<nlid .,dd ,, r dctr,,ct frnm national 
secunty. 

\\'hat the Air hirce "ants to build 1',·c th•. '.',,,\ u 11her 1q7q 
Auduh,111) i, .1n i111rncn,c 1111,'llc-,huttlin):! ",tc111 ;:kin 10 the old 
shell game. in \\hrch on l) the opcratc•r lnm•. , ,•.hcTC :he pc,1 i, 
hidden 111 the t\tr F<,rcc \t:r,1011. ~()ti \1\ mi,,ik< ..-ould bl' 

hiudcn in an) of .i _(,()() ,hcltcis in an 1111crnH111t:Ltc,! nc1,"1r~ of 
launching area, ,catl<' rL'd ,u.:rn,, mn,! t>I" :'sci .rda and half of 

Utah. The prc,umption i, that 110 ~llc' ll >) c<'tiid "ipt.: out that 
mall) ,hdtc·r, hdu1e the l ' nitcd ')t:IIL'' u,,iid !.·•11ll'h " 1n1e of its 
missik~ in re1ali,1twn: thu, it '.'.PU!d be a dc• ·.:rT,:nl tn enemy 
atwcls . 

The pn,_1cct '\\Hild h,: built ,,,1 ,1 '"'"' ,,,I , ,,tk The 26-
\vhccil'd vehicle, 1,1r ,lw11lt;1[: lhl' 711-1 " ,1 n1i"1h·, - each mis­
, ile \vith tl'n JJ~ kiloton nUL'1c·,11 ·.•:11h,.:r,1, __ ,,,,11id "Ci[:h 75() 
ton, \\hen full, lo.rdl'd . ThL· ,l.dtLI . .rn,.f ",1:111) mil,:, .,f he,IV) 
uuty wad\\,!~' 1:,1p.1hk ol L" ,llr\lJ\~ lhc -c' 111,1,,i\l' l<1ad, ',\'()Uld 
ret1uirc ori t"- th irJ ;,1, n111ch cor1t· rL· lc .1.., the :1.1li tHl" c;Hire 
interstate high\\,!\ ,y, tc111. 11 ,., ,Hild '"q :ti k ,1,1, ,5 hr Ilion to 

build anu b1llio11, 1110rc to npl'ratc . 
A dr;.il I env ironmental imp,1ct statement for the project was 

n;lca,~d la,1 mon th b:, the Air Force. Bearing nu t many of the 
1:P11 tc 1Hio11., of cnvirrn1111cntali,1,. it cun..:edc, that the ;\-IX s:- , . 
11:111 .,,<1uld degrade air and ,,ater quality. dl.'plcte the regi<'n ·s 
limiteJ water ,upply. dc,troy grazing land,. and cau,e ,ocial 
disruption alfe, tinµ joh,. ,dlClol, , hnu, ing. puhli..: scnKes. and 
lilc,t) k:, in the,,,,., , ,,ar,el) populateu region. 

The rek:cr,e o f the imp:ic t ,t"tcmcnt led Friends nl the Earth 
and '-;.ine .• 1 d1 ,arm;1111L'lll n1gan ization. to 0rganize a pre,, con­
kn.:nc.:- . One of the ,pcakcr, wa, a N,1ticrnal Auhuhon Sncit.:t~ 
,cnior ,ice prc,i<Jcnt. !\I Rupert Cutler. He urged polic) 111:1ker, 
Ill take a "c, ,mrrci1cn,ivc" \ ' ICW of the natiun\ ,1rc11gth and 
,ccu ri I\· ·•\\,:arc ,1,h.rng a , er) rich. ) ct<.:\ tn:: 111el v frag1 k area 10 
,crv,· a, ou r nation ·•. fir'-1 line C'f ddc:11,e. a prnnar:- , ourcc of 
,1ra1q,,ic 111,ltcria l, .111u I center or cn<:rgy pniduction. l he Colo­
rado Ri\cr,),tC•11. the 1.tnJ it, elf. and the e\i,1i11g cn1111111111i1ie, 
cannot rn,·,ibly \',1th'l,111d l\ll 11111g the cumu lati\ c imrat'h 1>f the 
de, elop•11::11t of a lar~c ': 111hctic fue l, industry. c"al mine,. 
pmwrpla111, . the r-1.'\ 111i, ,ilc ": ,tcm and the dema nd, of the 
r<,rula11011 and , crv1cc indu .. 111,:, .,11r:1ctcu by th, .. ,c r mjcc,, ... 

Th•: kiter t\> Rcag 111 ·,,,a, •, ,•11t h::, the pre•,, cnnfe renn: p,1rtici­
pa111, . 111 a<Jdition to cn,iro11111c11tal "ml ,ocial effects. the lc1tc1 
\lrc" L'd 1hc " e:111p11ou, drain " 1hc r roicL·t " ·e uhl put on the lJ S. 
' [i·ca,un. and :1otcd th,H a :111111bcr of mi Ii tan ana l) ,1, haYc 
quc,r inncd the h:1,i,.- cun.:crt .. r the prnicct. 

Make Yourself Hearci 

Contacting Your Lobbyist 
Here's how to contact 'y"0ur k,bbyist Write· 

Allen Jones · 
WEC lobbyist 
215 E. "10th #6 
Olympia, WA 98501 

Call Allen at (206) 754-7781. 

. 0~ leave a 1:1essa~e ~vith the legislative answering ser­
vice 1n the Capitol build mg by calling: 754-3290. 

Legislative Hot-line 
1 ·800-562-6000 

. You can call the Capitol for free on the legislative hot­
~me: 1-&)().562~. Hot-line operators can do the follow­
ing: 

1. Relay a brie_f(one-sentence) messagi~ to a legislator. 
2. S_end you bills ,f yol! identify them bv number or short 

title. 
3. Tell you the status of bills. 
4. T;II you committee meeting times .:?nd iigPr1das . , , . 

Ir vou want to leave a longer mes5age, or if you want to 
talk to your legislator. call the legislator's otfice number. 
(See numbers on the back thi~ s!-ii>et 1 

I'•. ' 

Letter-writing 
letter writing can be an effective form of lobbying. 

Paper is the uni•.'ersal medium of exchan~e in the legisla­
ture. l etters are easily copied or filed for later reference. 
legislators usually answer letters from their own constitu­
ents. 

Consider sending a copy of your letter to your local 
newspaper editor. 

Send a copy of your letter to WEC's lobbyist in 
O lympia . 

Tips for tetter VVriters 

Address your letters· 
Senator_. ______ _ 

Washington State Senate 
Olympia, Vv'A 91.\504 
Representative _______ _ 

Wash St;-ite House of Representatives 
Olympia, WA 18'i04 
IJentif·1 the bill by number and subject and give the 

bdl's ~t,!tus if yotJ kP•.:w it. 
Be brief (OnE' p<1ge maximum unless you ilre expert.) 
St;1te youi µos1tio11 a nd rf'spond to their concerns. 
Be info,mati,. e and constr•ictive. not hostile. 
Ask thPir pmition on the bill. 
Tel l them v. hat vou wou!d like them to do (" Please 

\0te YES in committee," "Please support these amend­
ments,·' Ptc.) 

Thank thPm ,, f•pr• thPv v otp riqht. 



Fresident: Jun vrm r·hcl ( 77c -·,•:;1JJ) 
V. Pres.: r 1ari□nne f' ic\ini~h~ (337-l, T"i) 
Secretary: Joyce 1;s1J sy (SfiC-':-9 .::;) 
Treasurer: Carl Holmes (3137- 1,fi31) 

Program: 

Conservation: 
Newsletter: 

f1;:ni,:mnc r~d~nig!1t :Jnd 
Gercild Mcrini(J h~ (33': - L1 17i) 
Sallv van f'!j_d 07S- :'1s ·~· ) 
f,lu r tha J ordEm C/75- IJ 1S7) 

... 

To_joi~ Pilchuck Audubo n So c iety , 
winch incl.udes membership in ,,,......_ 
National Audubon Society and tht 
magazine "AODUBON 11

, as well a s the 
Pilchuck Audbon Profile, fill out 
the app l ication and send to PAS . 

Publicity: 
f-iemb2rship: 
Hospitality: 

Joan 2nd Evan Luc::1s (252- 1GEVi) 
Eileen Lo:::rct I U: :i9- r:g1J1) 
Carolvn ninger (55~-23C2) 
Jim K~hn (G ~2- G1?1 ) 

NA.ME 

ADDRESS ---------------
____________ ZIP _____ _ 

Field Trips: 
Education: Pete Kaiser (ES~- S191) 

To subscribe to the Profile , S'cnd ~2.50 
to Pi lchuck Audubon Society , r:. f' . Box 1S 1D , 
EverEt t, WA %2ll5 

(Anoth1::r f2.00 per vr:ur for fi r c; i; cln~;r:, 
postage.) 

Pilchuck Audubon Society 
P.O. Box 1618, Everett, Washington 98206 

TIME VALUE MATERIAL 
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Individual ($20.00 per year) 

__ Family ($25.00 per year) 
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